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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2013 MERCEDES-BENZ SL550
VIN: WDDJK7DA8DF010939
CONVERTIBLE
4.6L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/26/22 at 10:37:13 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

9 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Virginia

41,192 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2012 2016

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 10 mo. 6 years

Owned in the following states/provinces New Jersey Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year 7,380/yr 1,469/yr

Last reported odometer reading 30,818 41,192

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=et57oGAA8AbTS7W1Ym5X9hVRytd59ym_3QU2-hhU0lRbhbrpq0MFjt8xht6PXfFmJ2Hl_1r-DR8-QfnOqmWbWR9sDNEZIfyAp1PbzNH35IsPiNmoAFB9J86bnxP18ripaOjWXHfETZECMilEfl2YutNe6LML_d0Tv7dncdO8hh3PDObtxVEWwYEvEGwKtLlDL99J22SOuXnt3YwNCsgKNxu1gRopCRrAcsphpg2GzPk_x2zAA4aUWj9U3zT7_GgrKNFwWxKzpe0y2DztZdXVpg6daLQymawhUrEeXiajMb9uhfi6efrbzXbGr7heo40nyB4-cUYAZQAm-L5cJBLz1ANjtow7lX1z1Ke9sT7_oXexKeU63hnOhlDeb3YvMXxLPW89rA
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=et57oGAA8AbTS7W1Ym5X9hVRytd59ym_3QU2-hhU0lRbhbrpq0MFjt8xht6PXfFmJ2Hl_1r-DR8-QfnOqmWbWR9sDNEZIfyAp1PbzNH35IsPiNmoAFB9J86bnxP18ripaOjWXHfETZECMilEfl2YutNe6LML_d0Tv7dncdO8hh3PDObtxVEWwYEvEGwKtLlDL99J22SOuXnt3YwNCsgKNxu1gRopCRrAcsphpg2GzPk_x2zAA4aUWj9U3zT7_GgrKNFwWxKzpe0y2DztZdXVpg6daLQymawhUrEeXiajMb9uhfi6efrbzXbGr7heo40nyB4-cUYAZQAm-L5cJBLz1ANjtow7lX1z1Ke9sT7_oXexKeU63hnOhlDeb3YvMXxLPW89rA
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
7,380 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/08/2012
 

Ray Catena Mercedes Benz Union
Union, NJ
908-379-7200
raycatena.com

 3.4 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/31/2012
 

32
  Ray Catena Mercedes-Benz Union
Union, NJ
908-379-7200
raycatenaunion.com/

 3.4 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

11/13/2012
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Watchung, NJ
Title #GD20123181559

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/12/2015
 

Mercedes-Benz Financial Services Lease vehicle returned to dealer

10/13/2015
 

Ray Catena Mercedes Benz Union
Union, NJ
908-379-7200
raycatena.com

 3.4 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

11/05/2015
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Union, NJ
Title #DA20153090128

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
- Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/06/2015
 

22,000
  Virginia
Inspection Station
Alexandria, VA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

11/10/2015
 

Lindsay Lexus of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA

Vehicle offered for sale

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=q53BIEth_dOu-aisfw91ZKVLaFUGeftNzB3VM_YyC7cIU2Jrc-aOIRzjb6QIQzmtJkuFX6pO4hRLav3ECEa9hvxkD-VQje3H0HEQppan4onpLI4W0Ug4hNe9KxdWpGxg423Yn3MBZadI6AysXrMHj3G9OguoR7bycRaQsk2ln6QPWkCJNqFJJXYp8lfq3M5SSD95aomWVu0arwwrbMygh-JKIE6XQFi_tCGIVVH3efjpM4UDU69QOCnGT-40348FWNi8UeXrmzMgdG_Zk6XlQR883Oo0J0CIcmgTZCM4a4GmDWxs59scMBIT-eI8RQ25J4cmUJjVsaNoo5ScbZ0-kBX351Wtem0NGdt-ArKc1CbgyPIT51pqnU8pGgNyftlOsYri3PzBoiJd8FOEUGqLGm4S9auMM4EOHJiCGQ0CrkKkCHhKZ8MD_jFWIPTYquLI6XOCeWkgGfrG6dD3k9PyDh-6FLbVEUSj1EU138NYlRxFXmelgcq_j9Z83ayuyxmt_Z0psO3n7viVEE5owOtbjz7WYu_FVEhOvLs5eEjjIyaEmg-rdsh8BE9dcvr02E4Q1QufgA0ZOQ_6bObOOmHK-EoBNwfZ9hwhpBA-J76Z0ldcRzUGfHyX10DCNcxS3Yt8RKFtscAHQc2uKFWWBNJ3Fx9EK3vz9Je8nAsrn-JPpfr1mzg3
http://www.raycatena.com/
http://www.raycatena.com/
http://www.raycatenaunion.com/
http://www.raycatenaunion.com/
http://www.raycatena.com/
http://www.raycatena.com/
http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
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888-615-7391
lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

1,368 Verified Reviews

11/11/2015
 

Lindsay Lexus of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
888-615-7391
lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

1,368 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

11/13/2015
 

22,900
  New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lodi, NJ
Title #DA20153171099

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
- Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/31/2016
 

26,122
  Lindsay Lexus of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
888-615-7391
lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

1,368 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/11/2016
 

Lindsay Lexus of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
888-615-7391
lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

1,368 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/07/2016
 

30,759
  Lindsay Lexus of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
888-615-7391
lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

1,368 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

09/07/2016
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/08/2016
 

30,770
  Mercedes-Benz of Arlington
Arlington, VA
703-525-2100
justmercedes.com

 4.7 / 5.0

1,208 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 30,000 mile service performed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Windshield washer checked
- Fluids checked
- Brakes serviced
- Oil and filter changed

09/10/2016
 

Lindsay Lexus of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
888-615-7391
lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

 1,396 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,396 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,396 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,396 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,396 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 16,063 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
http://www.lindsaylexusofalexandria.com/
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 4.9 / 5.0

1,368 Verified Reviews

09/10/2016
 

Virginia
Inspection Station
Alexandria, VA

Passed emissions inspection

09/17/2016
 

30,818
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased:
2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,469 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/26/2016
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vienna, VA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

10/23/2017
 

34,970
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/31/2017
 

35,009
  Mercedes-Benz of Tyson's Corner
Vienna, VA
703-564-6000
mercedesbenzoftysonscorner.com

 4.5 / 5.0

480 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 50,000 mile service performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

11/08/2017
 

35,090
  Franconia Shell
Alexandria, VA
703-971-9686

 4.6 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/27/2017
 

Merchant's Tire & Auto
Vienna, VA
703-938-9284
merchantstire.com

 4.5 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

09/01/2018
 

36,000
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/01/2018
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vienna, VA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

12/29/2018
 

37,284
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/20/2019
 

38,407
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/21/2019
 

Franconia Shell
Alexandria, VA
703-971-9686

 4.6 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

 1,396 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 8,545 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 23 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 23 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzoftysonscorner.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzoftysonscorner.com/
http://www.merchantstire.com/
http://www.merchantstire.com/
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09/19/2020
 

39,000
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/22/2020
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vienna, VA

Registration issued or renewed

01/12/2021
 

40,080
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/15/2022
 

41,192
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/26/22 10:37:13 PM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

